
 
 

  

 
 

IRRIGATION AUTHORITY 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 
(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006) 

 

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF 
ALARM SYSTEM AND RAPID INTERVENTION/SECURITY 

SERVICES FOR SECURING THREE (3) CENTRE PIVOTS AGAINST 
THEFT AND VANDALISM 

 

Procurement Reference No: OAB/IA/AL - OMD/2023/01 

 

1. The Irrigation Authority invites bids from eligible and qualified national Contractors/Suppliers under 

this “Open National Bidding” for Goods for the Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 

Alarm System and Rapid Interventions/Security Services for Securing three Centre Pivots against 

Theft. The Centre Pivots are located in the regions of Morcellement St. Andre, Fond du Sac and 

Cottage.  

2. The bidding document can be downloaded from Procurement Policy Office Portal 

http://publicprocurement.govmu.org or the Irrigation Authority’s Portal: https://ia.govmu.org/ia/  
 

3. A pre-bid visit/meeting will be held on Friday, 2nd June 2023 at 10.00 hrs. The meeting place shall 

be at the Irrigation Authority’s Sub-Office at Plaines des Papayes. 

4. Bids must be deposited in the Tender Box situated at The Irrigation Authority, 5th Floor Fon Sing 

Building, 12, Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis on or before Friday, 09 June 2023, by 15 00 hrs at 

latest.. Electronic bidding shall not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected.  

5. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend in person at 

the above mentioned address on Friday, 09 June 2023 at 15 30 hrs. 

6. The Irrigation Authority may, at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid, reject all bids, or cancel the 

procurement proceedings without thereby incurring any liability to any bidder. 

 

Irrigation Authority           Date: 29 May 2023  

 

Tel : +230 210 6596            Fax : + 230 2127652                   Email:irrig@irrig.org 

about:blank

